No. Letter	SB-066/CSL-LN/OJK/VI/16	
Company Name	PT Link Net Tbk	
Stock Code	LINK	
Attachment	1	
Subject	Disclosure of Information That Should be Known by the Public - Report of	
	Information or Material Facts	

The Company/Issuer reported things as follows: On June 24th, 2016, the Company experienced events/obtain information/material facts, namely:

• Other:

- Report of Information or Material Facts

The impact of events, information or the important facts to the Company as follows:

The impact on Operational Activities:

The impact on financial condition and financial projections:

_

The impact of Law:

The impact on the Company's business continuity:

- The provision of corporate guarantee and pledge of shares of the Company is a support to PT Indonesia Media Televisi ("IMTV") for the Ioan. The Ioan would used by IMTV as additional working capital and refinancing.

Sender	Maria Clarissa F. Joesoep	
Position	Corporate Secretary	
Date and Time	June 28 th , 2016 14:59:53	
Attachment	20160628 - SB-066 - KI-Laporan Informasi atau Fakta Material.pdf	

This document is an official document of PT Link Net Tbk which do not require a signature for an electronically generated by the electronic reporting system. PT Link Net Tbk takes full responsibility for the information contained in this document.



No.	: SB-066/CSL-LN/OJK/VI/1
Attachment	:-
Subject	: Report of Information or Material Facts

Jakarta, June 28th, 2016

To:

Financial Services Authority (Otoritas Jasa Keuangan – "OJK")

Gedung Sumitro Djojohadikusumo Jalan Lapangan Banteng Timur No. 2-4 Jakarta 10710

Up. : Ibu Nurhaida – Head Executive of Capital Market Supervisory Commissioner

Dear Madam,

Herewith on behalf of the Company for submitting an Information Report or Material Facts as follows:

Name of Company Business Unit	 PT Link Net Tbk ("The Company") Perform fixed-based operation of cable, multimedia services, internet service provider, and business management consulting services
Telephone	: 021-55777755
Facsimile	: 021-55777373
Electronic mail address (e-mail)	: corporate.secretary@linknet.co.id

1.	ate of Event	June 24 th , 2016
2.	Type of Information or Material Facts	The provision of corporate guarantee and
		pledge of shares owned by the Company in
		PT Indonesia Media Televisi ("IMTV") related
		to the loan received by IMTV.
3.	Description of Information or Material	The Company has signed Corporate Guarantee
	Facts	Deed and Pledge of Shares Deed to guarantee in
		part of the loan received by IMTV from CIMB
		Bank Berhad, Singapore Branch ("CIMB"),
		with the following details:
		- Loan amount: US\$50,000,000
		- Period: 5 years
4.	The impact of events, information or	The provision of corporate guarantee and
	material facts that the activities of	pledge of shares of the Company is a support to
	operational, legal, financial condition, or	IMTV for the loan. The loan would used by
	business continuity of the Issuer or	IMTV as additional working capital and
	Public Company	refinancing.
5.	Other Remarks	-





Please be informed accordingly and thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully, PT Link Net Tbk For and behalf of Board of Director,

(signature)

Maria Clarissa F. Joesoep Corporate Secretary

Cc:

- Board of Director of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia

 PT Link Net Tbk

 BeritaSatu Plaza 4th Floor Jl. Jenderal Gatot Subroto Kav. 35-36 Jakarta Selatan 12950

 T : (+62-21) 527 8811

 F : (+62-21) 527 8811

 www.linknet.co.id

